Cable Transition Joints
Cable Transition Joints
Cable Transition Joints
G&W EPOX cable transition joints provide an efficient method of connecting extruded cable
using separable connectors to 3 conductor oil filled, paper insulated, lead cable (PILC) for
systems rated through 35kV. Various models permit either deadend or feedthrough of the
PILC cable. Both 200A and 600A bushing interfaces conform to ANSI/IEEE 386 standards.
•	 A positive oil stop prevents migration of oil from the PILC to extruded cable

HP CTM-15B-35HP
Conductor
Size
(AWG/KCM)
Cu Solder
Lug
Cu/Al Spunweld
Lug
SC* Part # Part #
#2 SL-2  CUAL-2
#1 SL-1  CUAL-1
1/0 SL-1/0 CUAL-1/0
2/0 SL-2/0 CUAL-2/0
3/0 SL-3/0 CUAL-3/0
4/0 SL-4/0 CUAL-4/0
250 SL-250 CUAL-250
300 SL-300 CUAL-300
350 SL-350 CUAL-350
400 SL-400 CUAL-400
450 SL-450 CUAL-450
500 SL-500 CUAL-500
550 SL-550 CUAL-550
600 SL-600 CUAL-600
650 SL-650 CUAL-650
700 SL-700 CUAL-700
750 SL-750 CUAL-750
800 SL-800  CUAL-800
1000 SL-1000 CUAL-1000
* For compact (CR) cable, use the next lowest size down when ordering
(i.e. for 350kcmil compact round copper conductor, order the SL-300
connector).
Note: Slotted lugs also available for easier soldering (copper solder